

Celebrating Life. Celebrating You.™

March 26, 2020

For Immediate Release

Contact: Sarah Sturm Phone: (715) 536-8351 ext. 4271 E-mail: sarahs@parkcitycu.org

Park City Completes 10th Year of Share-A-Bear

MERRILL, WISC. – For the 10th year in a row, Park City Credit Union made a difference in the lives of sick and injured children in the Northwoods. Over the past four years alone, the credit union's annual Share-A-Bear fundraiser – held every February – has raised more than \$21,000.

Hundreds of stuffed animals and nearly \$4,000 in proceeds were donated to Marshfield Children's Hospital, one of three Children's Miracle Network Hospitals in Wisconsin.

"This annual fundraiser underscores our commitment to serving our communities," said Park City CEO Val Mindak. "Our members and staff show every year how big their hearts are, and I'm so thrilled our credit union can support charitable care and life-saving research right here at home."

There are 170 member hospitals that provide 32 million treatments each year to kids across the U.S. and Canada. Credit unions are the fifth largest sponsor of CMN Hospitals.



###

About Park City Credit Union

Park City Credit Union is a member-owned financial cooperative providing financial services to approximately 20,000 members who live, work or own land in Forest, Iron, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Oneida, Price, Rusk, Taylor or Vilas counties. To find out more visit us at www.parkcitycu.org. Park City Credit Union has offices located in Merrill, Tomahawk, Minocqua and Rhinelander, and in Dave's County Market in Merrill.